
 

Hartwell Animal Hospital, LLC 

60 Leard St 

Hartwell, GA  30643 706-376-3161 

Printed: 11/16/2023 at 3:38p 

CLIENT INFORMATION 

Name PATIENT INFORMATION 

  Patient 

Chart 

Name Geronimo Species Canine 
  

Sex Male Breed Jack Rus. 

Terrier 

  

Birthday 11/5/2016 Age 7y   

ID 900164000912153 Rabies 211-0848   

Color White & Brown Weight 16.50 lbs   

Reminded 2/9/2017 Codes     

Reminders for: Geronimo 

 

Last done    

 5/25/2022 Rabies Vaccine 1yr 5/25/2021    

 5/25/2022 DHLP-P Parvo Vaccine 1yr 5/25/2021    

 4/21/2021 Heartworm Test 

Geronimo's weight history (in lbs) 

 

 4/21/2020    

9/12/2023 16.50 

5/25/2021 17.50      

7/30/2020 16.20      

7/2/2020 17.50      

4/21/2020 16.60      

1/3/2019 15.80      

9/21/2018 16.00      

8/9/2018 16.10      

8/16/2017 14.20      

3/16/2017 11.00      

2/23/2017 MEDICAL 

HISTORY 

8.60     

Date By Code Description 
 Qty 

(Variance) 
Photo 

9/18/2023 IVLSO Requisition 11515-380460 
  

Test Result Flag Normal Range Low

 High 

Measure  

ProCyte_One 9/18/2023 11:03a 

 RBC * 4.75  5.65 8.87 M/µL  
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 HCT * 12.0 37.3 61.7 % 

 HGB 6.6 L

 13.1 20.5

  g/dL 

 MCV * 25.2

 61.6 73.5 fL 

 MCH * 13.9

 21.2 25.9 pg 

 MCHC * 55.0 32.0 37.9 g/dL 

 RDW * 55.6 13.6 21.7 % 

 %RETIC * 0.8 % 

 RETIC * 40.3 10.0 110.0 K/µL 

 LYM --.-- 1.05 5.10 K/µL 

 MONO --.-- 0.16 1.12 K/µL 

 EOS --.-- 0.06 1.23 K/µL 

 BASO --.-- 0.00 0.10 K/µL 

 PLT 709 H 148 484 K/µL 

 MPV 12.2 8.7 13.2 fL 

 PDW 12.7 9.1 19.4 fL 

 PCT 0.87 H 0.14 0.46 % 

TempIVLS\20230918_105758_13784.pdf 

9/18/2023 MJK IDXH02 CBC In-House 

 H257 Doxycycline 100mg Tablets 3 

Give__ tablet twice a day for infection.  

 H256 Prednisone 5mg 4 

 BIOHZ Biohazard Handling / Disposal 3 

 HTX157 Board Dog 3 

583 Blood Transfusion Dog/Set Up CATH

 IV Catheter - Set Up w/ Fluids 

9/15/2023 MJK APPT$ Appointment notes for 9/15/2023 

CBC, needs abx for Gracie 

9/15/2023 IVLSO Requisition 11515-380198 

 Test Result Flag Normal Range Measure 

 Low High 

ProCyte_One 9/15/2023 10:55a 

 RBC * 4.28 5.65 8.87 M/µL 

WBC --.-- 5.05 16.76 K/µL 

%NEU --.--   % 

%LYM --.--   % 

%MONO --.--   % 

%EOS --.--   % 

%BASO --.--   % 

NEU --.-- 2.95 11.64 K/µL 



Hartwell Animal Hospital, LLC 

60 Leard St 

Hartwell, GA  30643 

706-376-3161 

Patient Chart for Geronimo Client: Pamela Kohl 

Date: 11/16/2023, Time: 3:38p Page: 3 

Date By Code Description Qty (Variance) Photo 

 

 HCT * 9.5 37.3 61.7 % 

 HGB 4.9 L 13.1 20.5 g/dL  

 MCV * 22.2 61.6 73.5 fL 

 MCH * 11.5 21.2 25.9 pg 

 MCHC * 51.7 32.0 37.9 g/dL 

 RDW * 34.6 13.6 21.7 % 

 %RETIC * 4.3 % 

 RETIC * 184.7 10.0 110.0 K/µL 

 WBC --.-- 5.05 16.76 K/µL 

 

%NEU --.--   % 

%LYM --.--   % 

%MONO --.--   % 

%EOS --.--   % 

%BASO --.--   % 

NEU --.-- 2.95 11.64 K/µL 

LYM --.-- 1.05 5.10 K/µL 
 

 
 MONO --.-- 0.16 1.12 K/µL 

 EOS --.-- 0.06 1.23 K/µL 

 BASO --.-- 0.00 0.10 K/µL 

 PLT 205 148 484 K/µL 

 MPV 10.9 8.7 13.2 fL 

 PDW 14.9 9.1 19.4 fL 

 PCT 0.22 0.14 0.46 % 

TempIVLS\20230915_104714_13774.pdf 

9/15/2023 MJK IDXH02 CBC In-House  

9/12/2023 MJK H256 Prednisone 5mg #56955 

Give 1 tablet twice a day for 7 days, then give 1 tablet once a day until gone.  

21 

 H257 Doxycycline 100mg Tablets #56954 

Give 1/2 tablet twice a day for infection.  

 OFFSIC Office Visit - Sick patient 

 Age: 6y Weight: 16.50 

9/12/2023 IVLSO Requisition 11515-379973 

 Test Result Flag Normal Range Measure 

 Low High 

ProCyte_One 9/12/2023 5:25p 

 RBC * 4.74 5.65 8.87 M/µL 

30 
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 HCT * 10.5 37.3 61.7 % 

 HGB 4.9 L 13.1 20.5 g/dL  

 MCV * 22.1 61.6 73.5 fL 

 MCH * 10.4

 21.2 25.9

 pg 

 MCHC * 47.3

 32.0 37.9

 g/dL 

 RDW * 41.2

 13.6 21.7 % 

 %RETIC * 4.9 % 

 RETIC * 230.4 10.0 110.0 K/µL 

 WBC --.-- 5.05 16.76 K/µL 

 LYM --.-- 1.05 5.10 K/µL 

 MONO --.-- 0.16 1.12 K/µL 

 EOS --.-- 0.06 1.23 K/µL 

 BASO --.-- 0.00 0.10 K/µL 

 PLT 876 H 148 484 K/µL 

 MPV 13.1 8.7 13.2 fL 

 PDW 12.7 9.1 19.4 fL 

 PCT 1.14 H 0.14 0.46 % 

 Test Result Flag Normal Range Measure 

 Low High 

Catalyst_One 9/12/2023 5:28p 

 GLU 121 74 143 mg/dL 

 CREA 0.7 0.5 1.8 mg/dL 

 BUN 24 7 27 mg/dL 

 BUN/CREA 34 

 PHOS 4.6 2.5 6.8 mg/dL 

 CA 9.4 7.9 12.0 mg/dL 

 TP 6.9 5.2 8.2 g/dL 

 ALB 2.7 2.3 4.0 g/dL 

 GLOB 4.2 2.5 4.5 g/dL 

 ALB/GLOB 0.7 

 ALT 103 10 125 U/L 

 ALKP 27 23 212 U/L 

 GGT 0 0 11 U/L 

 TBIL < 0.1 0.0 0.9 mg/dL 

 CHOL 109 L 110 320 mg/dL 

 AMYL 711 500 1500 U/L 

 LIPA 623 200 1800 U/L 

 TempIVLS\20230912_171914_13767.pdf  

%NEU --.--   % 

%LYM --.--   % 

%MONO --.--   % 

%EOS --.--   % 

%BASO --.--   % 

NEU --.-- 2.95 11.64 K/µL 
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9/12/2023 MJK BIOHZ Biohazard Handling / Disposal 

IDXH01 CBC, Chem 17 In House 

 

9/12/2023  APPT$ Appointment notes for 9/12/2023 

pale gums 

MEH: 9/11/2023 at 9:11a: Via PD 

 

7/2/2021 
 MJK HHD640 Apoquel 5.4mg #39121 30 

Give 1/2 tablet twice a day until gone. Can reduce down to once a day if possible. 

 

5/25/2021  MJK 101 Rabies Vaccine 1yr, #211-0848 
  

ID: 211-0848 Serial: D198132A Expires: 02/04/22 Type: KV 

 DHLP DHLP-P Vaccine 

 OFFICE Preventive Care Exam 

Mfg: ELANC Admin: SQ 

 Age: 4y Weight: 17.50 

10/22/2020 MJK HHD640 Apoquel 5.4mg #34353 

Give 1/2 tablet twice a day until gone. 

7/30/2020 MJK BIOHZ Hazardous Material Handling 

 MASS Mass Removal - Small 

 HTX116 Anesthesia - Routine 

 PREMED Pre-Med Anesthesia 

 Age: 3y Weight: 16.20 

7/2/2020 MJK HTX300 Kenalog Injectable 0-20# 

 OFFSIC Office Visit - Sick patient 

14  

7/2/2020 MJK HTX174 Cytology 

 Age: 3y Weight: 17.50 

4/21/2020 MJK HHD655 Simplicef ( Cefpodoxime ) 100mg #30553 5.25 

Give 1/4 tablet by mouth once a day for infection. 

HTX300 Kenalog Injectable 0-20#   

101 Rabies Vaccine 1yr, #201-000478   

ID: 201-00047 Serial: YL101003A  Expires: 3/07/21 Type: KV Mfg: ELANC Admin: SQ 

BIOHZ Hazardous Material Handling   

SNAP4 

 Result Negative 

Heartworm Test   

OFFICE Preventive Care Exam 
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DHLP DHLP-P Vaccine   

K9YRLY 

 Age: 3y Weight: 16.60 

Annual Canine Visit   

4/19/2019 MJK 101 Rabies Vaccine 1yr, #191-0513 
  

ID: 191-0513 Serial: 22078  Expires: 04/05/19 Type: KV Mfg: BI Admin: SQ 

DHLP DHLP-P Vaccine   

1/3/2019 MJK PT001 Animax Ointment 7.5ml #22247   

Apply a small amount to affected area twice a day. 

 OFFICE Preventive Care Exam 

 Age: 2y Weight: 15.80 

9/21/2018 MJK HFT202 Credelio C 12 - 25 lbs Orange 225 mg #20 

Give one chewable tablet once a month for the prevention of fleas and ticks. 

 HHD640 Apoquel 5.4mg #20829 14 

Give 1/2 tablet twice a day until gone. 

 HHD655 Simplicef ( Cefpodoxime ) 100mg #20828 5.25 

Give 1/4 tablet by mouth once a day for infection. 

 OFFSIC Office Visit - Sick patient 

P is very red, and rashy on belly and legs. P is allergic to dust mites. Never completely got better 

after last steroid shot but has gotten progressively worse the past couple of weeks. O tried 1/2 a 

tablet of benadryl and didn't seem to help at all. 

 Age: 22m Weight: 16.00 

8/9/2018 MJK HFT202 Credelio C 12 - 25 lbs Orange 225 mg #20 

Give one chewable tablet once a month for the prevention of fleas and ticks. 

8/9/2018 MJK HHD655 Simplicef ( Cefpodoxime ) 100mg #20204 5.25 

Give 1/4 tablet by mouth once a day for infection. 

 HTX104 Depo Medrol Injection 20mg/ml 

 OFFSIC Office Visit - Sick patient 
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 Age: 21m Weight: 16.10 

11/16/2017  MJK HR0081 Zanies Rainbow Furry Mouse Toy 

 HTX124 Meloxidyl (Meloxicam) Pain Reliever #167 5 

Give 1 dose once a day for pain in the PM. Discontinue if not eating or vomiting occurs.  

 HL764 Simparica C 11.1-22lbs #16756 3 

Give one chewable tablet once a month for prevention of fleas and ticks. 

 OFFSIC Office visit - Sick patient 

8/31/2017  MJK HHD640 Apoquel 5.4mg #15911 14 

Give 1/2 tablet once a day until gone. 

8/16/2017 

 MJK HHD647 Interceptor B 8.1-25# (Green) #15703 

Give one chewable tablet once a month for the prevention of heartworms and intestinal parasites, 

including tapeworms. 

 HL764 Simparica C 11.1-22lbs #15702 

Give one chewable tablet once a month for prevention of fleas and ticks. 

  

  HHD640 Apoquel 5.4mg #15701 

Give 1/2 tablet twice a day until gone. 

11  

 HHD655 Simplicef ( Cefpodoxime ) 100mg #15700 

Give 1/2 tablet by mouth once a day for infection. 

 BIOHZ Hazardous Material Handling 

SNAP4 Heartworm Test - Negative 

OFFSIC Office visit - Sick patient 

10.50  

 Age: 9m Weight: 14.20 

3/16/2017 MJK HV100 Rabies Vaccine 1 yr, #171-0305 

ID: 171-0305 Serial: 182855C Expires: 3-27-18 Type: KV Mfg: ZOETI 

 HV502 DHLP-P 

 PUPPY Office Visit/Exam Puppy/Kitten 

 Age: 18w Weight: 11.00 

2/23/2017 MJK HV502 DHLP-P 

 PUPPY Office Visit/Exam Puppy/Kitten 

Admin: MJK 

 Age: 15w Weight: 8.60 
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2/3/2017 MJK H504 DHP-P 
   

 BIOHZ Hazardous Material Handling    

 FECAL Fecal Float    

 


